

SB055\_L.005

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB20-055 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, lines 5 and 6, strike "ADVISORY BOARD SHALL  
2 RECOMMEND TO THE DEPARTMENT" and substitute "DEPARTMENT SHALL  
3 CONVENE STAKEHOLDERS TO INFORM THE DEPARTMENT REGARDING".

4 Page 3, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute "CONVENING STAKEHOLDERS,  
5 THE DEPARTMENT SHALL INCLUDE A BROAD RANGE OF EXPERTISE,  
6 INCLUDING:".

7 Page 3, line 11, strike "ADVISORY BOARD," and substitute  
8 "DEPARTMENT,".

9 Page 6, line 10, after the period insert "THE REIMBURSEMENT FORMULA  
10 MUST EXCLUDE THE FIRST EIGHTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS IN ACTUAL  
11 VALUE THAT IS OTHERWISE ELIGIBLE FOR THE INCOME CREDIT AUTHORIZED  
12 BY SECTION 39-22-537.5.".

13 Page 7, line 7, strike "portion and (1)(a)(II)" and substitute "portion,  
14 (1)(a)(II), and (2)".

15 Page 7, line 16, strike "26-16.5-105" and substitute "25-16.5-105".

16 Page 7, after line 16 insert:

17 "~~(2) Any moneys~~ THE MONEY generated pursuant to subsection (1)  
18 of this section shall be annually appropriated to the department: ~~for~~  
19 ~~allocation to the advisory board~~

20 (a) For the purpose of funding the recycling resources economic  
21 opportunity activities authorized by section 25-16.5-106.7, as well as any  
22 administrative costs associated therewith, including ~~without limitation~~ the  
23 grants authorized to be made under section 25-16.5-106.7 (3) and grant  
24 program oversight authorized by section 25-16.5-105.5 (3); AND

25 (b) ~~Such moneys may also be used~~ To fund studies pursuant to  
26 ~~section~~ SECTIONS 25-16.5-105 (1)(i), 25-16.5-112 (2), AND 25-16.5-113,  
27 TO MAKE REIMBURSEMENTS PURSUANT TO SECTION 25-16.5-106.7 (6.5),  
28 AND TO FINANCE THE STATEWIDE CAMPAIGN DESCRIBED IN SECTION  
29 25-17-108.".

30 Page 8, line 15, after the period add "THE FIRST EIGHTEEN THOUSAND  
31 DOLLARS IN ACTUAL VALUE THAT IS OTHERWISE ELIGIBLE FOR THE INCOME  
32 CREDIT AUTHORIZED BY SECTION 39-22-537.5 IS NOT ELIGIBLE FOR  
33 REIMBURSEMENT.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*